FILED

IN THE SUPREME: COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE

MAY 17 1996

CLERK, OUPREME COURT
By
Ghief Deputy Cherk

JASON JAMES MAHN,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee, :

v.

CASE NO. 83,423

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee; Cross-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT, OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

AND

ANSWER BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLEE

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W.C. MCLAIN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 201170
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i - ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii - iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
REPLY BRIEF ARGUMENT	2
ISSUE II:	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE CHARGE OF ROBBERY TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE JURY SINCE THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE MORE THAN A THEFT.	2
ISSUE III:	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY FOUND THREE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES TO HAVE BEEN PROVEN BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	5
ISSUE IV:	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND, CONSIDER AND PROPERLY WEIGH SEVERAL STATUTORY AND NONSTATUTORY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	8
ISSUE V:	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRIDING THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION OF A LIFE SENTENCE FOR THE HOMICIDE OF DEBBIE SHANKO.	10
ISSUE VI:	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE DEATH SENTENCES IMPOSED FOR THE MURDERS OF DEBRA AND ANTHONY SHANKO ARE DISPROPORTIONATE.	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
REPLY BRIEF ARGUMENT (cont'd)	
ISSUE VII:	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GIVING THE STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION TO DEFINE THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	15
ISSUE VIII:	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GIVING THE STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION TO DEFINE THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING	10
CIRCUMSTANCE.	16
ANSWER TO CROSS-APPEAL	18
CROSS-APPEAL ISSUE I:	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GIVING A JURY INSTRUCTION DURING THE GUILT PHASE.	18
CROSS-APPEAL ISSUE II:	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING THE DEFENSE TO CROSS-EXAMINE A STATE WITNESS ABOUT A GRATUITOUS COMMENT MADE BY MAHN.	20
CROSS-APPEAL ISSUE III:	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO FIND THE FELONY MURDER (ROBBERY) AGGRAVATOR APPLICABLE TO DEBBIE SHANKO'S MURDER.	23
CROSS-APPEAL ISSUE IV:	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT FINDING IN AGGRAVATION THAT DEBBIE SHANK() WAS KILLED TO	
AVOID OR PREVENT A LAWFUL ARREST.	24
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE(S)

CASE(S)
<u>Amazon v. State</u> , 487 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1986)
<u>Asay v. State</u> , 580 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1991)
Bryant v. State, 412 So.2d 347 (Fla. 1982)
<u>Caruthers v. State</u> , 465 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1985) , 25
<u>Chandler v. State</u> , 534 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1989) . , 13
<pre>Christopher v. State, 583 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1991) 20</pre>
Cook v. State, 542 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1989)
<u>Douglas v. State</u> , 575 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1991) 6
<u>Fotopulos v. State</u> , 608 So.2d 784 (Fla. 1992) 24
<pre>Garcia v. State, 644 So.2d 59 (Fla. 1994) , , , 10,11,13</pre>
Gardner v. State, 480 So.2d 91 (Fla. 1985)
<pre>Garron v. State, 528 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1980)</pre>
<pre>Geralds v. State, 601 So.2d 1157 (Fla. 1992)</pre>
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 652 So.2d 346 (Fla. 1995)
<u>McArthur v. State</u> , 351 So.2d 972 (Fla. 1977) 4
Perry v. State, 522 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1988)
<u>Pittman v. State</u> , 646 So.2d 167 (Fla. 1994)
Porter v. State, 429 So.2d 298 (Fla. 1983)
Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978)
Robinson v. State, 574 So.2d 108 (Fla. 1991)

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAG	TE (S	١
	ر صدر		

CASE(S))
---------	---

Santos v. State, 591 So.2d 160 (Fla. 1991)		. 6
State v. Law, 559 So.2d 187 (Fla. 1989)		. 4
Stein v. State, 632 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 1994)		14
Terry v. State, 21 Fla. Law Weekly S9 (Fla .	Jan. 4, 1996) .	13
Windom v. State, 656 So.2d 346 (Fla. 1995)		14
